/ 1A / 7" A	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab setting: COMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Barcamerica International U.S.A. Trust P.O. Box 1150 Roseville, CA 95678 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Trassign Transfer Tran	e and address of receiving party(ies) a: Barca International Wineries and Vineyards U.S.A. Trust Address: P.O. Box 1150 Roseville State: CA Zip: 95678 Idividual(s) citizenship ssociation eneral Partnership orporation-State California ther there is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic contains designation is attached: Yes No attached: Yes No altons must be a separate document from assignment)
	sidemark Registration No.(s) 1626315 See attached schedule. Yes No
	number of applications and ations involved:
Internal Address: GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C. 7, Total 6	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 915.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1300	oit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-8178	
01/30/2002 STRIE 00000007 1525215 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
9. Signature. 40.00 UP 875.00 GP John M. Keene, Esq.	leve December 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing Trital number of pages including cover sheet, attached Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S.A. TRADEMARKS/REGISTRATIONS

MARK	GOODS	REG. NOS.	REG'D	STATUS *
1. BARCA	Wines	2,106,078	10/21/97	TBR 2007
2. GINO BARCA	Wines	1,242,270	4/14/83	TBR 2003
3. GEORGE GINO BARCA	Wines	1,266,557	2/07/84	TBR 2004
4. GOLD VALLEY	Wines	1,266,555	2/07/84	TBR 2004
5. <u>HANNIBAL</u>	Wines	1,266,556	2/07/84	TBR 2004
6. <u>LEONARDO DA VINCI</u>	Wines	1,267,337	2/14/84	TBR 2004
7. MICHAELANGELO	Wines	1,267,338	2/14/84	TBR 2004
8. <u>Julius caesar</u>	Wines	1,267,336	2/14/84	TBR 2004
9. MARCO POLO	Wines	1,276,471	5/01/84	TBR 2004
10. GIUSEPPE GARIBALDI	Wines	2,180,448	8/11/98	TBR 2008
11. ENRICO CARUSO	Wines	1,626,223	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
12. <u>andrea doria</u>	Wines	1,626,223	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
13. GIUSEPPE VERDI	Wines	626,228	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
14. <u>LUIGI GALVANI</u>	Wines	1,626,216	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
15. AMERICO VESPUCCI	Wines	1,626,219	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
16. <u>APOLLO</u>	Wines	1,626,226	12/4/90	R 3/28/01

*"TBR" - To Be Renewed "R" - Renewed

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2594 FRAME: 0660

MARK	GOODS	REG. NOS.	REG'D	STATUS
17. <u>NICCOLO PAGANINI</u>	Wines	1,626,215	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
18. <u>PLATO</u>	Wines	1,626.221	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
19. <u>adonis</u>	Wines	1,627,496	12/11/90	R 3/28/01
20. REGALIA	Wines	1,626,222	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
21. <u>VENUS DE MILO</u>	Wines	1,626,213	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
22. ST. JUDE	Wines	1,626,217	12/4/90	R3/28/01
23. GOLD RIDGE	Wines	1,626,225	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
24. ROMULUS	Wines	1,626,220	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
25. <u>GIACOMO PUCCINI</u>	Wines	1,626,227	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
26. <u>roman crest</u>	Wines	1,626,224	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
27. <u>NERO</u>	Wines	1,626,218	12/4/90	R 3/28/01
28. <u>carlo goldoni</u>	Wines	1,640,724	04/9/91	R 7/5/01
29. <u>Napa oaks</u>	Wines	1,640,725	04/9/91	R 3/28/01
30. <u>Giuseppe mazzini</u>	Wines	1,640,726	04/9/91	R 3/28/01
31. <u>Napa royal</u>	Wines	1,642,221	4/23/91	R 7/6/01
32. <u>Aristotle</u>	Wines	1,643,821	05/7/91	R 3/28/01
33. <u>Bramante</u>	Wines	1,644,575	5/14/91	R 7/31/01
34. <u>opera</u>	Wines	1,655,002	8/27/91	*
35. <u>PRIMA BELLA</u>	Wines	1,666,034	11/26/01	宋 ★
		1,000,004	11/26/91	•••
36. <u>MARCONI</u>	Wines	1,745,994	1/12/93	1/12/03

^{*}Pending cancellation to be withdrawn and renewal filed simultaneously.
** To be renewed before May 26, 2002.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2594 FRAME: 0661

-	Q	1-31-	2002			
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10196			RTMENT OF Co	
	- Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Trademarke: F	Place record the attache	d original documen	ate or convitaer	ment :
	Roseville, CA 95678 Individual(s) General Partnership Comporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	on artnership Yes No	2. Name and addres Name:	s of receiving paternational Wine des U.S.A. Trust P.O. Box 1150 State: CA izenship ship ship California sided in the United State in its attached: a separate document dress (cs) attached?	rty(ies) ries and Zip; 95678 tes, a domestic Yes No from assignment Yes	
		number(s) att		No		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Keene, Esq. 	lence	Total number of ap registrations involv			36
	Internal Address: GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	3.41)o be charged to		
	Street Address: 36 West 44th Street Suite 1300 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-81	178	8. Deposit account no	umber:		
V2, 41, 5	DO DO	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	9. Signature. 40.00 UP 875.00 UP John M. Keene, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Jan Jan Sin	M. Keese	De	Duber	4, 2001

Meil adduments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

UNITED STATES DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barcamerica International U.S.A. Trust, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at P.O. Box 1150, Roseville, California 95678, is the owner of the trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations thereof listed in the attached schedule, and

WHEREAS, Barca International Wineries & Vineyards U.S.A. Trust (an Irrevocable Trust), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, mailing address P.O. Box 1150, Roseville, California 95678 is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Barcamerica International U.S.A. Trust does hereby assign unto Barca International Wineries & Vineyards U.S.A. Trust, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the registrations thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said trademarks.

	Assignment is executed at Roseville, California, this day of day of
,	Barca International U.S.A. Corporation (Trustee for Barca International Wineries & Vineyards U.S.A. Trust)
	BY: Mina R. Barca
	Name:(print) NINA R. BARCA Title:(print) PRESI DENT
	Date (print) //- 26- 200/

TRADEMARK REEL: 2594 FRAME: 0663